
Revised 1/5/2021

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AN 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE US ARMY CORPS 
OF ENGINEERS AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY 
ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE 
APPROVED AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,
acceptance, and amendment of grants and contracts; and

WHEREAS, the amendment exceeds
granted in Lane Manual sections 20.650 to 20.665; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows:

1. Approve the amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement with the US Army
Corps of Engineers for the total amount of $155,000.00 and extend the period from
June 22, 2020 through June 21, 2024.

2. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the approved amendment.

ADOPTED this day , 2023.

____________________________________
Pat Farr, Chair
Lane County Board of Commissioners

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




